S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24954/2012

EXEC.ENG.N.H.DIVISION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOKUL CHANDRA KANUNGO(D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Apurva Upmanyu,adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Surajit Bhaduri,adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos. 1(a) and 1(b) appear through Mr.Ashok Panigrahi. Respondent No.1(c) has been served by post. Acknowledgment card is received. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi proposes to appear for respondent No.1(c) also. File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks granted by the Hon'ble Court. Respondent Nos. 1(a) and (b) are granted time as fixed by the Hon'ble Court.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.79

-2-

File counter affidavit within the time and serve copy on the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 23.01.2013.

|(Sunil Thomas) |Registrar

SB