SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24954/2012

EXEC.ENG.N.H.DIVISION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOKUL CHANDRA KANUNGO(D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv. Ms. Apurva Upmanyu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr./Ms. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete. Respondents have not filed counter affidavits within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

s

www.ecourtsindia.com

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar