## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24954/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 18.4.2012 in ARBA No.25/2007 passed by the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, N.H. DIVISION, KEONJHAR, ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GOKUL CHANDRA KANUNGO (D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Surajit Bhadhuri, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER