SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8990/2017

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (R AND B) N.H.DIVISION & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOKUL CHANDRA KANUNGO (DEAD) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Krishnayan Sen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondents are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. In the meantime, parties may file statement of case within the stipulated time.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar