ITEM NO.6

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8990/2017

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (R AND B) N.H.DIVISION & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOKUL CHANDRA KANUNGO (DEAD) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 106713/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 01-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nabab Singh, Adv. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution in respect of respondent no.1(aa)(dead) is allowed, being in time.

Legal representative of respondent no.1(aa) is already on record as respondent no.1(ab) and duly represented.

Process in terms of order dt.12.10.2017.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar