ITEM NO.29 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8990/2017

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (R AND B) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

GOKUL CHANDRA KANUNGO (DEAD) THROUGH ITS LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, Adv. Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of Petitioners to adjourn the matter, matter is adjourned. As prayed, list after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)