SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 8990/2017

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (R AND B) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOKUL CHANDRA KANUNGO (DEAD) THROUGH ITS LRS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2012 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA No. 175583/2019 - APPLICATION FOR DISPOSAL OF SLP BY THE RESPONDENT

IA No. 2/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date: 25-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niranjan Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellants, list after three weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS